BB BECHE"

2-Needle, Lockstitcher with Needle Feed and Reverse Feed
R AR ARREEY IO v

LH-1152

Series

i
ot
U
zam

o e
P e

O - ORIGINAL  fejesie  meriszsoen



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "%" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change".

2) MO i refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of pans required.

*"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N—=Y YR FZRIBIKELT
1" R MoRskg
Dl = B BE®A—Y Ty 2 CHELTSEEES L= RREBHELET.
EWHRER" TEEHYR " eBBLTLREEW,
(G R A—YTO" ER” ORBEESRALT(EEW,
2. BMWOWEE, BHEXRL, 0.1, 25508, B (Bix— L) £2FLET,
3. gEEo () K EFRABALTVWATFRERTHEC LeEELETY,
4. ASAPR—S D ~=——— Rk, WA THIZEEBERELES.



CONTENTS

= K
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........0coviiiiiiiiiiinenns, ¥
FHAL - AR
2. MAIN SHAFT ,NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..........coiiiiiiiiiinnanann, 3
LAy - gD - SHERR
3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .., ..\ o d f e s oebieb s e b sy s 2aie e s sk 4 5
% - THiRE
4. FEED MECHANISMIEOWMBORMERNTE S | o e b o o L b e A S S A S L o 7
Y R
5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FORLH=-2178=T) . .covviiiinnnannn, 9
MHE A - RDDOME
6. EXCLASIVE PARTS BY ST PCHSPHCIRICATION s st s s s oot g s s b s 11
ARERAER TR
(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A” ... i iteioiivinniinninnnnn 11
Rkt CAY HRHES
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “G” .. ciiinianinin e ciniinenavs sa s Ll
RAftig “G" ERHES
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F" .. .. iiee i encinnenois 12
AfLfx “F" #RES
LB RICAT IO N O RO N S iy e e R e s 13
il
8:0IL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS © .ot o vsnonei s cnev st v 15
i - B EITRERR
9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . ....couviiiiiiiiioieeiiiesineiieenss 16
W THER
10, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ...t con e iae s 17
A b AN - RBEFRERRA
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIALPARTS .. ... oo, 18
AP AN RBIEERR RBEXERER)
12, THREAD STAND COMBONENTS .. ..o i s s v wmsi oo v s S e
HRIALEEEGR
13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .......... e 20
TRT - VHRGE—HER
(1) FOR ST CH SFE IR A T N B O R S v e s s s 20

%’{tﬁ “ S ” s “A” S I‘Gﬂ %
(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS . 21
PRAFRAETHRY - VER—RER

() FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F i it i i st e e 22
B “F" H

17 LIST FORINFORMATIONOR CHANGE . .. s iirc s e s i 23
EERFBY AL '
NEMERICALINDEXOFPARIS - oo v s s e 24
ekl



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEER - AMEREGR




NETLOND. - MOTR — PARTNO, - - - - FESGR LU — = = = e Qry
1 $§-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 5 452y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2 101-00867 SIDE PLATE ThT 44 i
3 04 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 7h° 42 1
4 101-01004 GASKET Ih AN YEY 1
B 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH, 7 5N 2v73 |
B §5-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAE73y 11/64-40 L=T I
7 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAey I
8 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
9 T4-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 3
10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN Lh7VR1E - 1
11 NS-6620310-5F NUT 3/16-32 0¥%777% 3/16-32 I
12 TA-0T50704-R0 RUBBER PLUS ARy 2
13 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bA%Y D=7.5 L=3.5 1
14 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
15 101-00808 GASKET AYLAN IRy ]
16 T01-00758 FACE PLATE ASH. A3 7% I
17 04  101-60851 FACE PLATE ASM. AYLA(43) ]
18 §5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhEI3y° 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
19 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=d4 PAEy D=12.5 L=4 2
20 101-01509 THREAD GUIDE, D 1}7934 D 1
71 §5-5000610-3P SCREW ©8/64-40 L=6 5739 0/64-40 L=6 T
22 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € 1}7v#4 © 1
23 §8-2090710-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7 A5y 9/64-40 L=T 7
24 101-01103 PLATE 71 7 7744 1
25 §S-2080810-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 ETFY 1/8-44 1=7.5 4
8 B1123-560-000-A  THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD TV VAR - 1
27 04 B1123-552-A00 THRED TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FUk VAR - 1
28 §5-7110510-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L= IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 ]
29 01 101-0130! THREAD GUIDE, B {NTv3{ B 1
30 §8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V5233 9/64-40 L=6 1
31 E3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE YN Un 3 7991 Fa-win Y i
32 5§-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TILI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 101-01202 THREAD GUIDE, A NIV A 1
34 B1132-512-000 NUT FUE' Y ARTYI{ PATTR A
35 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 4%y D=10.5 1=5.5 1
5 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 TA%v D=7.5 L=3.5 ]
a7 BI1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANULR A 3 1
38 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 02 101-46009 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32”" TO 7/18" Znt 044 4T ) 3/32-7/16 1
40 53-2110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8 .5 YA$33y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
a1 57 101-35300 THROAT PLATE 3/16" ~I4Z (P=4) 3/16 I
42 02 101-46504 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16 ANt 4R 3% 3/32-7/16 1
43 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD T 4
44 03 101-00659 BED SLIDE ASH. 2 U 4 23 1
45 85-3130710-SP SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 7037 13/64-32 L=6.5 3
16 TA-2050406-K0 RUBBER PLUG |y T
47 %05 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ut yIat b 1(339) 1
48 %06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), 7Y% Yo" b 3(3a9) 1
49 #07  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k i FatI-1(16) ]
50 %05  CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NP3I3F204I-A(16) 1

NOTE (¥#E3E)

01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "6”.(SEE PAGE 11)

0Z....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART.
SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS "A","G" AND "8"
AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATION "F”,
RESPECTIVELY,

03....REPLACE THIS PART FOR A,B TYPES
FOR TAPE ATTACHING WITH STITCH
SPECIFICATION "F”. (SEE PAGE 12)

04....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS.

05, ... FOR DOMESTIC USE

06....EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE

07....FOR JE

BER'GCOBESIIRXTRTISG
T3, (A=Y T2/ LI W)
SEHMy—VEE, BHERTA G, S
22V TI320, 218 =Y %
HBEET IIowTiRlIZA—Y
RULA—VETBEIEI D,

MUABR'T OT— A BAE 1
OB EEBTIHATT.,
(12A—VZBIZWLETY)
T—=NRUhTA bHERERS

EAA
JE, ERIRER<
JEA



2. MAIN SHAFT ,NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& - grXY - SRR

w |

S

o
\

.

v o
\

i

=\

&

e
: \w

N\
LY
%a:
o




RER MO - WOTR  CRARTNOL oo 0 PEAE R LRI NN L BNy o S T aty_ _
1 101-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Wy gFye v 73 1
2 B1804-532-0A0 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM. FUY PFT R 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0 0IL FELT 3y (8.1}
4 §5%-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZ¥T 15/64-28 L=10.5 3
B 01 B1805-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING Fyby 2N AN T 2
[ T01-02705 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nF -7777 T
7 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF - 5Fyas I
t B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW L Ry 1
g B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK niE 94T % Tyr{an 1
10 101-02655 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. i ES 1
11 S8-0661120-CP TCREW 1/4-40 [=10.5 0757% Ah 174-40 L=10.5 th
12 $5-8681950-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 ARy 9/32-28 L=18 1
13 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE P74 &2 A4 1
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
15 §55-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IALFFY 9/32-28 L=186 1
18 BIZ13-55Z-0A0-a 0IL AROUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 777 A93-F3-IL v 73 1
17 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING onyr (1)
18 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=8 1
15 * 101-88902 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT BUY 43IARN 1

20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT BRIy 4 1
21 Ta1-03000 YATN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMED, oy ZrhAak T
22 * 226-04155 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. bRl ESE L AEES) 2
23 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=86 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 {4)
24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 277088 1 2
25 101-03108 SPROCKET WHEEL AT 0F3h 2
26 S5-6601110-3P SCREW 174-30 L=11 E7Ry 1/4-40 L=1T 4
2T 101-03257 HAND WHEEL ASM, NATEY AT I3 1
28 04 101-61057 HAND WHEEL ASM, ARIEAR(23) 1
29 58-1200061-00 BEARING D=20X47 & -hat 7OV D=20X47 (1
30 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0y oy
31 S5-8151550-3F JCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ARy 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
32 101-03406 TIMING BELT L OV 1 1
33 101-21705 BUSHING niAINY 2 ITARN 1
34 $5-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 hAFY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
35 B2907-415-040 DRIVING CRANK ASK, YI{H 4 =N -HF 43 1
et S5-6121220-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T1.5 53y a7/16-28 L=11.5 & %]
37 101-04802 NEEDLE BAR niE - i
38 161-04858 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MF -2 % U3 1
33 S5-7080910-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFAS B/64-40 1=8.5 (1)
4G 02 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 3/18" nbh A 3718 73 1
41 SS-80B0660-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=5.5 A2y 1/B-44 L=5.D 2]
42 03 ¥DP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY) DPXS #14 2
43 04 HC-2005008-00 NEEDLE 134 80 nY Y1497 134 NMED 2
44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. N - F-p-40 4 43 1
45 §5-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-48 L=5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
46 10T-21365% NEEDLE BAR FRAME PGSITIONING B I =7 f18E I
4 §8-70905810-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 FALFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 .
4§ 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASH, wIVHI A A 1
49 §55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v323° 3/16-28 L=15.3 {1)
50 B2913-412-N00 BEARING I-p =N T 1
51 T01-21408 BUSHEING AIF -3-h -7 7 IIAGK T
52 B2915-415-000 FELT IATVHAE 4 TTAb 1
53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 k3% 3 2,5%6X0.5 1
54 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥53y 3/32-56 1=5.5 1
55 53-6090660-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 v33% 9/64-40 1=6 2
58 [iB BT412-352-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A i IR Z
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK FyHE 4 3-3 =Ws 1
58 101-21806 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NIF2IY T 1
50 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD nET IR 1
&0 Cg-2000000-00 OIL WICK T3y 9.3
50 T0T-79208 CONNECTING PIN B ER ST I
62 101-06102 BUSHING BRIV § FEAAN 1
63 $8-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY® 15/64-28 L=i0.5 1
54 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASK, nFYF 2 97 I3 1
63 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ey 5/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
Go WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%X0.5 V¥4 7 7.4X11.8%0.5 H
T NS-6680410-8P NUT 9/32-28 oyhytyh -8/32-28 1
68 8D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H= 7 & yi¥ D=8 K=7 1
88 101-22257 DRIVING ARK ASM. MA2ISF 23 1
70 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 3%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 tn
i NS-6680320-5F NOT 6732-28 oFH7FIh 8/732-28 1
NOTE (¥£32) 0l....SELECTIVE PART BRAE
02, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PART THRr—=JVHE
(SEE PAGE 21) (21— R TERLEZTW)
03, ... .EXCEPT JE JEIRBRC
04....FOR JE JER
05,...FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION TSV RS
PARTS



3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- TEEBEGR

£




REF-NO ~ WOTR.  PARZNQ. . BES CRER LN e s e ety _
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 34y ) f
2 01 B1802-512-0A0-A  BUSHING ASK., FRONT JAY J QTR I3 1
3 $5-8152030-8P SCREF 15/64-28 L=20 F#33 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, YAV S R AR 43 2
5 35-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
B 02 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASH, , A WY TN 23 7
7 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 hAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 (8)
8 B1840-512-04A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASH. ¥ 3-4 AoV 23 1
9 $8-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)

10 01 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE Ay 7 FhAAN 43 1
11 T01-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING SEY 7 7 3y p-AAk 1
12 $8-8151150-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY° 15/64-28 L=10.5 p)
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASH, Y AR 43 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 AT TUYY 20X42 oy
15 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥52y° 11/64-40 L=6 i
17 101-10153 HOOK ASM, A 2
18 101-10104 HOOK ASH. bk £2)
19 101-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. v us-x 43 (2)
20 101-10203 BOBBIN CASE U V-2 (2)
21 101-10401 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING YRV FI-IN 3 (2)
L2 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JA{bFI-I0 3 MY (2)
23 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JALhFI-UT FI-1YRY (2)
24 BO117-051-000 BOBBIN 3y 2
25 §8-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v537° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
26 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3, 7X8X1 k5% F 3 3. TX8X1 2
27 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER iy TTVH 2
28 101-09308 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ALY A A4 YT 2
29 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER heT A A V4 2
30 $5-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 v533° 15/64-28 L=30 2
31 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK IID AT IT 2
32 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy =l
33 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD AN % TV SIuae v 2
34 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK F Y TR 2
a5 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFeh 11/64-40 2
16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy |
a7 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN HE T Ty ¥ 2 2
a8 02 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BT FUVHL AFANME B 32
a9 02  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9,525%9.52 =h AA TUVST 9 ,525%9 .52 2
40 101-09205 BUSHING AT P9TAAN 9
41 101-09007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT By 9 4 R ) 1
42 $5-9111820-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 oyhoE bh 11/64-40 L=18 3
43 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER Yy 78 474 2
44 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFRY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
45 WP-0850002-8P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥5% 4 3 8.5X18X1.6 )
46 SH-7082550-5P SCREW M8 L=25 Y74y N8 L=25 7
47 88-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 hA3¥' 15/64-28 L=15 2
48 B1818-051-B00 THRUST WASHER, B 3N AT AFAMA B 2
49 101-79307 BUSHING, LOWER By IYARAN 2
50 101-09106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT Yy A4 3% 1
51 03 101-97655 LATCH HOOK ASH, FIFE % 73 1
52 £S-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W=7 A7Zbs D=14.72 W=7 73 1
53 S$-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAFY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (i)

01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART.
SEE PAGE 20, 21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS "A","G” AND
"8" AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22
FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION
"F”, RESPECTIVELY,

02....SELECTIVE PART

03,...FOR JE

B — VR, BTG
"$"IZDVT 20,21 R — T &,
BB T OV TRIZA—Y
RURA—TEIBREE D,

BRES
JEF



4 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

XD BiRER

20 21




NOTE (3D

01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G. (SEE PAGE 11)

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART,
SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS "A”,"G” AND "§”
AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATION "F”,
RESPECTIVELY.

03....SELECTIVE PART

04....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

BUER'COBSIRERT LIS
TH, (11A=IUhk ZTE2ELFEET W)
RRTS-VEL, BIRTA,"S"
2N THH20,21 8 —37%

BHB T IOV TIRIZA—Y
BULA—IETHEBLEE W,

BRI
T=AYBRT A MBS

REF.NO NOTE __ PART RO, _ __ _____. PEat Rl R IO ———— A Gty _ _
1 58-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Esay 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN F7UF-eyEyh by 1
3 101-08904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD FoVFI-2y09h i
4 8D-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=3 H=7 & vy D=8 H=7 i
5 101-07159 FEED REGULATOR ASM. A7) FI-k¥E 4 23 1
5 SS-GI1ZIB10-TF SUREW 4/16-28 L=15.5 53y 3/16-28 L=15.5 88
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING Ay BN IN G 1
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ RaEpLN -3 0 1
9 C5-1021214-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,2 W=12 272h04 D=10.2 =12 73 1
10 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }A%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
1 TOT-08008 DIL SEAL Y YIAOILN -7 7 R n I

12 $3-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYS 1/4-40 L=8 i
13 55-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MY 1/4-40 L=10 i
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ArIun: - 1
15 04 B1624-380-004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER L 1
T8 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING o I
17 E1634-470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW IRy 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) #3-%7 L UN 3 1
19 B1147-565-000 PIN Y F3-%¥ By 1
20 01  B1623-470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEV{E 73 1
71 U4 BI6Za-470-DAA STITCH DIAL ASH. AEV{E 79T 7 T
22 55-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
23 B1648-181-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW byn a3 FI-29RY 1
24 N§-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 gyhryh 11/64-40 2
25 101-07208 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC SISl 1
28 SS-TTI09I0-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 IWe75y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 T
27 101-06300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R IAA{F VTR 1
28 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A{ng A7UHA 1
29 $5-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k533 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 §5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 A7y 11/64-40 1=8.75 3
3F BIB37-432-000 THRUST COLLAR FIVHE AZAR0T T
32 03 B1636-581-R00 NEEDLE BEARING B =-MAE ATV B 1
33 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 4 vx3y D=9 N=T 1
34 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3= A0 hra 1
15 55-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhs7HE Ab 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
36 UZ  BIBI3-51Z-D00 FEED DOG 3/16 X7Un 3718 1
37 101-07753 FEED BAR ASH. AVE 4 43 1
18 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 b4 43 6.2X13X1 (n
39 §8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhsE Ab 15/64-28 L=14 (n
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uh hA7 § i Crif
a1 BI804-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT XTE Iy 7 I
42 ¥ SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAzy 1
43 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN F2YT 7 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 myhrtyh 1/8-44 1
45 $5-6081810-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 v33y 1/8-44 L=18 1
a5 EI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER TIVE A7 I
47 §8-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 THEFRY 11/64-40 1=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING ZANAFNT 7 JLAAN 1
49 $5-8681130-8P SCREW 0/32-28 L=11 b2y 9/32-28 L=11 2
50 ¥ 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy SASAR IS (73) 2
51 S5-8660610-TF SCREW 174-401=6 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=b 3)
53 £G-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.4
53 §5-7110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 The73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 101-06805 PLATE AIVFI-£34474 2
55 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK ArUFI-2¥8L W3y 2
55 T01-0B6557 TEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. AN 7 I
57 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
58 3D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 ¥ vy D=9 N=T 1
59 NS-6680410-8P NUT 9/32-28 nyhs#yh 9/32-28 1
60 101-06201 BUSHING ZAMAPT 7 930N 1
(39 CG-3030000-00 010 WITK E3] 0.3
62 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASHM. ZANFDY LYEIRY 23 1
63 NS-6680410-8P NUT 9/32-28 oyhr#eh 9/32-28 1
54 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. APVFI-241 43 1
65 58-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAL73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
56 BI633-270-000 STOPPER PLATE F7VF3-0 41 Ua s



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FOR LH-2178-17)
3 A8 - RP2HER

7

1

(-

(

(

26

(

(@

{

(@

(i



REE MO MOTR_ . PSRTMG. . ... .i..d BB R s ket e den At erahae Qry
1 B1517-415-000  HINGE PIN EE7Y 1% Y¥Iv Y 1
2 B3431-581-000  LIFTING LEVER GASKET AV 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT |STLas AT 1
4 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING 6 Ey 2pA7 6 1
5 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING b7 B 1
6 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD T i 1
7 110-07101 HINGE SCREW b 75 33k 03y 2
8 $D-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 y3y D=6.35 H=3 1
9 B1515-415-000  LIFTING LEVER bx7Y" 42 1

10 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION 7Y {4 N RhY 1

11 B1522-180-000 SPRING AN - N F 1
12 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 4 v3y D=6.35 E=2.7 1
13 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TheFRTT 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
14 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 k7% 7 I8 290 M3 2
15 B3135-415-000  TENSION RELEASE LINK, B {halA Vv B 1
16 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2" V%Y D=6.35 H=2.3 1
17 101-23305 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A {hanAv7 A 1
18 $D-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 4 v3y" D=7.24 H=3.3 1
19 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT ey 7 s 1

20 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL k¥ 71 VYR - 1

21 S§D-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 ¥ 3y D=6 [=3.2 I

22 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFITEIRY” 1

23 B1511-555-000  NUT AYIFI-EIFT VD 1

24 03 110-71701 NUT APT #30%y ¥ tob l

25 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR AHL TYHE - 1

26 02 BI1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING H¥I #3-¥90" % 1

27 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR AyIE - 1

28 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER AL 04 $(/3) 1

29 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (1)

30 % 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AyTh UYEAAL 1

31 §S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAL733" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

32 01 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/16” A4z (2.0) 3/16 43 1

33 B1521-555-000  SCREW ABITY UM - BARY 1

34 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER AHITT UM - 1

35 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0y’ 1

36 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ES¥ 4% 7.4K11.8X0.5 I

37 101-05575 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. AYI7S T 0HYT Y 1

38 03 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AYI favty 3V 1

NOTE (#7) 01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART. AT —JEE, SBERTA" "G,

SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH MM ST 20,21 R =V %
SPECIFICATIONS "A” ,”G" AND "S" H{ERR"F'iCoTiRI2ZR=Y
AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR BU22R—TU % ZTHBBL I,
STITCH SPECIFICATION "F”,
02....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH BAB'T OBEICRTHBTIHG
SPECIFICATION "F”, (SEE PAGE 12) T3, (12R—U# ZHB A I W)
03....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION F—AYHRT1 MBS
PARTS.

=d0=



6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION
TR E AT

(1)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STIiTCH
SPECIFICATION"A"
SHE"A"IERE

(2)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION"G”
BrR"C IRES

1 101-24758 TENSION POST BASE ASM, 1h#3-3 23 1
2 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1bFavIn’ % (2)
3 01 MSG-19060800 NEEDLE SGX1806 %9 n) SGX1906 #9 2
4 02 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NM65 N F2AYY 134 NM65 2
5 101-24774 TENSION POST BASE ASM. {hFa-3 73 1
i B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1hF32-7 2 % (1.2) (2)
7 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEVME 23 1
8 03 101-611i56 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEDTY A hya Y 1
9 101-88001 THREAD GUIDE, B 1h7v#4 B I
10 01 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 nl DPX5 21 2
11 02 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 AJ 134 130 2
NOTE (3%3) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIZHR <
02....FOR JE JEA
03....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION 7—/SVikU+ hEEHS
PARTS.

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOVE ARE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION”S”.
(EXCEPT EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS)
LRANOEH SIS S" LB TT, (XBY—-VBRIIKRL)

1l



(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F”
FEfthe “F" ERMGS

(e

(

(@

BEE MO 0Tl — “BART'NO. = == ERSERT R T ON = =~ = e e e Qty—
1 101-24758 TENSION POST BASE ASM. 1hF3-3 23 1
2 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFIVIN 3 (2)
3 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T FHI £3-2I0 3 1
4 01 MSG-19650900  NEEDLE SGX1965 #9 n) SGX1965 9 2
5 02 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 NI S2AYY 134 NM65 2
§ 03 101-85205 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 77 9h3- AN I1E 3% T
7 03 101-85106 BED SLIDE, LEFT F-7° ¥h3- AN V48 k') 1
8 03 101-85056 BED SLIDE ASM. 7-7° 9h3- 78 V4R 23 1
9 03 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 NAZY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (1)

NOTE (i) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIEB ¢
02....FOR JE JEF

03....FOR A,B TYPES FOR TAPE ATTACHING #MAR"F'OF—7f{7A,B
WITH STITCH SPECIFICATION"F”, &4 FTY, (SAA T34
(ONLY S TYPE IS COMMON TO STITCH {EE"S":HETT.
SPECIFICATION”S”. SEE PAGE 21) 21A—T % ZTHELEI V)

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOVE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION"S”.

(EXCEPT EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS)
FRUAOR SRS L HBTT. (KBS —VHRKEER)

-1 =



7. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
T BItR

w



DESCRIPTION

1 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER hyav7zhh A 1

2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. ByY2-7Thh 43 1

3 S§5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe73y" 11/64-40 L=7 3

i B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Iy » A7 T 2

5 101-25557 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. Fvb vayy3ir J3 1

6 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T3y - I 2

7 58-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheZ3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

8 B3534-1556-000 PLUNGER pab e 2

9 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7 Fuy - FHIN % 2
10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE V== AT 0.1
11 S§Q-1150451-¥Z  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7" LuriRy 2
12 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE (38-C5 TNE & 0.1
13 101-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP ¥2-29% 7R¥U7 1
14 101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW ¥1-29%" 7 1
15 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" I3 1
16 RO-1552401-00  RUBBER RING oyyy 1
17 §8-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAEFFY 11/64-40 L=18 2
18 101-26001 OIL TUBE ¥2-2}Y 1
19 101-25904 0IL TANK LEE VY 1
20 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ T e 0.4
21 SG-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Lurizy 7
22 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE 4= TS 0.3
23 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER pay v {7 ¥z 2
24 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T A7y 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 106-23403 BASE TFI1 I A4 1
26 8$5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k73y" 11/64-40 L=16 2
27 226-19001 SUCTION ¥ayars § 1
28 8§8-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IAE73Y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 Bi851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥2-27° ¥ 73 1
30 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER Xa-a0 F wpr 1
31 S8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 IhE7RY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayhIFIh 9/64-40 1
33 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE Ah=th AN 0.2
34 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh7Ivh 11/64-40 3
35 B1834-512-000-A 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1)3- F3-t¥3Y 3
36 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE == {7 0.1
37 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e =-nt 47 0.1
38 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE k' z-kn 47 0.3
39 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE D) T 0.3
40 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER N A7 A 2
41 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT X MY ATUHET )R 1
42 S8-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 The73¥" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
43 101-26555 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT L& Ingt Ay 2IVHEL 43 1
44 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Byh7FIh 11/64-40 1
45 S§8-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thb7%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

s it



8. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
e - B ETRERR

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77° 54 2D (23) 1
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 34" 1) (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION k7 #3913 A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $312" A (2}
5 SH-0081001-5D SCREW F5Z3y M8 L=1D (1)
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL v T BTN (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING S0 EEAT IR (1)
9 RE-1060000-X0 E-RING 10 Ed" 4hA7 10 (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET by 747y oY aaT (1)
Il 55-0182010-5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oyATE A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
5 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 pysyh 15/64-28 (2)
15 55-8153010-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 §5-9151810-SR SCREW oyhsE bb (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD bd 753IY 4 (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b 7744 93 1
17 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER b 774E B - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD e 77 A7V Y D
14 110-24403 RUBBER b4 77 1A (n
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L 7714 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER b} Tr44HT (1)
22 55-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 p¥hrk bp 15/64-28 L=15 n
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e T ARy 1
24 101-62501 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77 74 0% 1
25 01  101-62402 DUST COVER & Zhhn - 1
76 B8228-125-000 OTL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ %7 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEF

e =



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
R HER

1 101-23453 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. {h2AAATE - 73 1
2 01 101-24766 TENSION POST BASE ASM, {}h#3-3 73 (D
3 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {hrIn 2 (1)
4 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARRIN 23 7 (L
5 101-24055 TENSION POST ASH. {MFI-30 {44 B3 (Y
§ B3134-521-000 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER Thalifd G
7 SD-0470281-5F HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ yiy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B {pari v B (1)
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {baiA by (1
10 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {hF3-7 45 (4)
11 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1 FI-3%7 F1 @3]
12 01 B312§5-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-30" % A 2)
13 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-333 I{FVh A (2)
14 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1hFary o) (2)
15 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD IR F hoh & 4y (13
18 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. RN F 797 73 (2)
17 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE LPRIA 2 Fud{{4 @3
18 B3139-527-000 COLLAR ThRUN 3 ¥ 2h5- (1
19 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {AhIN 2 B (1)
20 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST MM 3 AN 4 4 (1)
21 S§5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M3y 1/8-44 1=3.5 &)
22 55-8080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 bAZY 1/8-441=5.5 (1)
23 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {hPUR 3 #3-£9{5 B (1)
24 $8-7090520-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=4.5 ThE7%y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {NMIA 3 YA (1)
25 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FISS BT 2 (€8]
27 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bF3-3 7b (1)
28 $8-7110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 g

NOTE (&)

01....EXCHANGING BY STITCH
SPECIFICATION, SEE PAGE 11 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATIONS "A” AND
"G" AND PAGE 12 FOR STITCH

SPECIFICATION "F” ,RESPECTIVELY.

=16=

RIUARLIDXBTOHS
BMARA" "G IzonTiE
A= %, BERTIZOV
TRI2ZA—VEISEBEE XN,



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RS HN—- - REEFEEER

1\ //—
2-—/—//

1 101-28056 BELT COVER ASM. NOAMIR - APTRY-F 23 1
2 01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. N VMR -4 bTRVIFIR 1
3 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE AT AN - 74 (1)
4 01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE AT MEN =74 (1)
5 §S-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 QMkFRYT 11/64-40 L= 6 (6)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER A bbAA - (1)
7 01 101-61503 BELT COVER A AN - (D
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
9 §8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T IheIFy 15/64-28 L=T (1)
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A MY - YFI2- (1)
11 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IE2:Y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5%1 ¥3¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
13 * 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. ANYXYYF ¥y (D
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, AbTRAbFITIH B4 4 1YY (1)
15 8S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFE-3¥7 (2)
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MF3-Y N % B (1)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {M3-3 FIh (1)
19 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 At 33 11/64-40 L=5 (n
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE LN B30 AR (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE P -2 A (@)
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER il Gl 20 (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 gy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 8§8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 yhe7Ry 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vo¥ b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

NOTE (¥Edd)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS.

1 e

TR T A MMERER



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL PARTS
RN M AR~ - RESEERR (BHEXRL)

1 101-28064 BELT COVER ASM. NOUMIN - ADIFY-F 3 1
9 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE N OUNIN 74 (1)
3 88-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhb73y 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
4 101-28007 BELT COVER A bAN - (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥9¥ 4 % 6.2X13%1 (1
6 $S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 b33y 15/64-28 L=7 (D
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A LMIA - YE2- (1)
8 SK-3482500-8C W0OD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 A%73y" D=4.8 L=25 (2)
9 WP-0501016-8C WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 * 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1he¥yaF(rya u) (1)
11 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE IMER P FIIE 08 1 (701 9) (1)
12 8S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yht7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-335 (4)
14 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1bF3-%Y N 3 B (2)
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-3 7} (2)
16 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=5 D
17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 9T AftTq4 (D
18 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE BN - 24 (D
i9 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER 3 yAdr (1
20 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 3y D=4.8 H=2.6 (1)
71 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 vhk72y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3 5" % 4.8%8.4%0.8 (D
23 #01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE N NN 72 (n
NOTE (&) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION FT=NRUmT4 MBERE

PARTS.

— T8 =



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HRALEEBER

i 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {REFYIF(2) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {bA7F 9 ¥4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {ha5E 9 91 (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. et S (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MAFE -9% 5 (1)
B 111-85402 TEREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MATIF JARFT (4)
7 111-85008 SPOOL REST ARM {hazuz (2)
8 B3320-704-100-A SPOCL PIN {bIEITH Y (4)
g B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SE Vi (4)
19 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% 7LN A4 (4)
11 B3317-704-000 NUT {ha7E - pAFID (1)
12 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {bagt -3y 7 (1)
i3 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 B G (2)
14 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 237 M5 L=14 (2)
i5 NM-605000i-SE  NUT M5 oyhi7eh M5 (2)
8 S¥-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat a3y M5 L=14 (4)
17 N¥-6050001-8E  BUT M5 uyhyIh M5 {4)
18 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 IR M5 (4)
19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b 37 (3)

=10 =



13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

Ha—ER

:
=

zHr

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “8" , “A” , “G”

R “S” , “A” ,“G" B

8GOLG-10L | 0G1¥S-10L | 0GZLS-10L |[HON-Z1S-€1918[00n-Z16-E1918| goevL-10L | 60L8E-101 | 20B9E-10L |1 8e[e/y| n
6S9.G-101 LGL¥S-101 EISL1G-101 |HOL-21S-€1919[00L-2LS-€L919] 60C¥L-101 0098¢c-101 €0L9E-1L0L |6 ¥E m\m-n Il
0SSLS-101 CS0VE-1LOL 2G91G6-10L |HOS-ZIS-E1919({00S-2LS-E1L919] 00L+%¥L-101 LOSBE-101 y099g-101 |8 1€ L_‘\—-_ S
LSYLS-101 GG6ES-101 £6G61G6-101 |HOM-Z21S-E219189|004-21S-€L918] LOOVL-1L0L ¢obBE-1LQ1L G058€-101L (98¢ w\_.,_ - |
CGSELS-101 9G8ES-101 ¥SP1G-101 [HOD-Z21S-E1L919|000-21G-E1919| v06EL-LOL €0eEBE- 101 90¥9E-10L |7 G¢ i [i]
kS £€62L5-101 LSLES-101 GGELG-1L01L |HOd-CL1S-E1918|00d-21S-E1918| SO8EL-LOL v0Z8E-LOL LOEQE-LO0L |E 2% m\ﬁ d
¥SLLG-101 8G69EG-101 96215-L01 |HON-Z2LS-EL919|00N-21S-CI81H| 90LEL-101 SOLBE-LOL 2029¢€-101 (1@l v\m N
SS0LS-101 6GSES-101 LSLLS-10L |HOM-ZLS-€1O19{00N-2LS-EL919| LO9EL-101L 9008E-101 60L9E-101 |6 &1 m\m L
86695-101 0SYES-101 B8G01LS-101 |HON-2LS-€1918|0071-21G~€1L9L8| BOGEL-LOL 606LE-101L 0009g-L0L (L 2L N\— g
* IGEEG-10L | 1S60G-101 % 00M-Z15-£1919| G0vEL-10L * £065€-10L |1 1L|2Ly | m
6G895-101 ¢GZes-101 ¢S580S5-1L01 |HOM-Z15-E191H9|00M-21S-€L918]| OO0EEL-101L oogLe-101 YOBSE-L0L |56 m\\m b
8G1G5-10L | 0GLOG-10L | EGLEG-LOL | €5.0G-L0L |HOH-ZIG-E191A|00H-2Z1G-€1918] 10ZEL-101 | L0LLE-LOL | GoLse-10L |64 |94 H
% %k $60€G-10L | #S90G-101 |HOD-Z1G-£1918[009-215-E1918| ZOLEL-101 * 909se-101 |12 [2€4 | B
6506S5-101 265996-101 LS625-101 GG5G0G-101 |HO4-¢1G-E1918|00d4-€1G-€L91L9]| €00EL-101 ¢09.€-101 LOSSE-LOL | ¥ 9 v.\— 4
* 8582G-10L | 96v0G-1L01 |HOI-ZIG-£1919[003-216-€1919| 9062L-101 * govse-10L |96 [¢E4 | 3
15996-101 | 6GL2G-101 | L520G-101 |HOG-Z15-E1918]000-21G-€1918] £082L-10L | E0SLE-10L | 60858-101 (v |9Lp| a
% % 0692G-101 8G20S-101 BOEBY-201 60269-201 80L2L-101 00egse-101 (O ¥ Nm\\m ),
* 6SLOG-101 % 408 - .Jm_.:ﬁm.”vrwwm LoLse-10L1L | € m\\p 4
05008-101 006ZL-101 Z00SE-10L [¥E [¢Eqp | W
wwo LAJH wuylLAIH ww | youl
[ : 61 YiBus| Yo111g (yibus| Yoilig
F4 4 =
T R &
_ W : = £
: U g epoy
(W) ¥ & B fi # 5 i B W
“wse 31004 19SS3dd Bog pas4 s3e|d je04y] az|s sbned a|pasy
% ¥ 3% #* X W
X ¥ X v
3% 3% X 3 X X g[ 7098 Yehias
6 a L 9 S ¥ £ 4 I
YHD .S BUR  .S,u0118214100ds Yo i3S 3dadxy ... W WRADESDIANA-VLLTINCD, D, ' LY. BTR
Y40 .9 BUW  ,9.u0011e214109ds UyD313s 3deox3 ... § W9, LW,SUOIIBD1L100dS YORIIS 404 |]°d OS|B 898
W s jaed Jepio |ei9sdg ... X
B EE uot13eol ji1oads |rioedg .. u«w
Bl Y uo13eol410ads paepuels ... M

bw

B0



(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS.. 21

m—RE

T

<

ERgtRILER M —

65E67-101 1" 8¢ [ n
1089%-101 90£9%-101 0826%-101 6 Ve 8%y 1
LSEZL-101 4v0-215-20818 ISL6Y-101 glg il s
Z506%-101 98¢ 81 ¥
Z0L9V-101 LOZ9Y-101 5568%-101 v §e 1 ]
9588¥%-101 T 8 d
LSLBY-101 I'61 Ve N
€099¥%-101 801L9%-101 8698+-101 651 8% "
6G558%-101 T4 %) 1
0Sv8v-101 it 9Ly [
LSEBY-101 §6 8¢ ]
0V¥0-S15-€0818 V-0Y0-215-20818 bl L S =
EGLBY- L0 [ CE )
¥0597-101 6009%- 101 AL L " 2
LSGLY-101 96 ¢ty E|
8G8L%-101 8 9L a
6GLLY-101 0¥ 28q 9
059L%-101 Z'e 8, g
LSSL¥-101 Ve 2 v
7 you)

TN

e
o S| 2 &
@ apo)

P
(BIVE el (B)&xBhL (Z)®06& (Z)HOE (B) & ¥ 8 K
eleipauLauU]  use Buiysng (juoJdf "wse Buiysng| 1yBiy ‘epig peq 11e7 ‘epi1g peg "wse dwe|q) o|peepn 8z|s @Bneb a|pesy
g ¥ £ e ! Ui Eewenaety L o g

CRAIRWLOL/G  LBE/6 Lt/ L9/ L8/ INRFHEC 4 HTB
(MRADMEDZA-VTL) YYNSHOL)S .8, " .V ONL-£0 .4 BHB

YD .S .878
>¥D D HTR

oL/ PR 26 ¢ v/ CL9L/E °.8/1L Bde J, uolleo1ioads Yol13s 0] az)s afned o|pesu 9|qeal |y

(21°d 985) "4, Wi3E0141000s YOI1IS Yiim Bulypele adey oy adky g, Y, e T ()
.S, UD11EDI4 10008 YOI I3 JROXT T W
"J9, UO1IEDILI08dS 1p113S ey Tt @

=9F =



MPLHE RA-VE ITMCIERINE . J BT ".d. uolieo11109ds 40313S 01 Sided UOWNOD Byl J0) Z|'d 985 o

(\RDREIRE-V L) “LIBR L SLHPEN () " (F)WOE (B)RO8OL s30T (B)VSCHEL " (B)IS 8L B0 F6E (1g°d #8g) "5, uoilesiyads ysiiis o1
uowwod aie‘iyBly opi|S peg ‘1497 op!|S peg jo sedAl piepuRlS puB‘elEIpsWJSlU|‘ wWSE Bulysng‘uotq’ use Buiysng” ‘wse dwej) sjpesy 10 sedhl ||V e

(3) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F”

REftht “F” H

(ER) eoN
* * 0H-Z15-€L9ld o * S0LSE-10L 6 L Al H
€5199-101 00598-101 409-2165-g1918 60888-101 ¢0868-101 909se-101 L mw\m 9
* * 404-218-€1918 * * LOSSE- 101 ¥ 9 v 4
¥5098-101L Love8-101 2800-¢16§-¢g1918 00LSB-101} €0vrse-101 60ESE-101 g v w_\m a
LG6GB-101 ¢0€E98-101 908-¢l6s-¢g1914d 10958-101 voess-1o0l1 LOLSE-LOL T m\~ g
wu youi
Bl BORG e 0 :
/M,“ @ !
| & e
e 4
s || ey E apon I
]
Y R i (R B 18 & 1#
“mse 1004 19SS94 Gog pee4 238 |d IwO04Y]| 9z)1s afneb a|paay
x® LFgahlL-L
* .4. adAy g'Buiyoriie edej
x LFeVORL-L
» * adAy y‘Buiyowije ede)
ﬁﬂ.&:m:ﬁﬁﬁ L o
3 '8 LS. To8ds Yoris M i e
03 UOWWOD 3dAy pavpuelsg
g g ¥ 3 2 !
me X FIGE javd Jepao |eioedg ... %



NUMEZRICATL I NDT X O F -PA T 8 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO AGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
2% X0 S 5N S HO & = N0

BP-3000000-00 14 10 B3126-012-000 17 16 NS-6150430-5R 5= 339 88-7080810-SP 4 - 30

BP-3000000-00 14 =12 B3126-012-000 18 13 NS-6620310-5P 2: 43 58-7090910-SP 4 45

BP-3000000-00 14 20 B3126-051-000 16 10 NS-6680320-5P 4= 71 S8-7080910-5P 14=—231

BP-3000000-00 14 22 B3127-051-000 16 9 NS-6680410-5P 4 &7 58-7080810-TF 10 31

BP-3000000-00 14 33 B3127-527-000 16 8 NS-6680410-SP 8 59 S8-7110340-5P 14 42

BP-3000000-00 14 36 B3128-051-000 16 3 NS-6680410-SP 8 - 63 58-7110510-SP % 28

BP-3000000-00 14 37 B3128-527-000 6. =19 5S-71105108-SP 2 -38

BP-3000000-00 14 38 B3129-012-A00 5= =12 RE-0500711-KP 4 40 SS-7110510-SP 8 &5

BP-3000000-00 14 39 B3129-012-B00 5 RE-0600000-K0 10 4 88-7110510-SP 17 5

B1111-563-000 2 37 B3128-012-RB00O 18 14 RE-1000000-X0 15 g S5-7110510-SP 18 3

B1114-051-000 2 -10 B3129-526-000 il 6 RO-0291801-00 A= 1 58-7110710-8P 7 ]

B1123-552-A00 2 27 B3132-051-000 1611 RO-0371801-00 10 35 SS8-T110710-SP 14 2

B1123-552-000-A 2 26 B3134-521-000 16 6 RO-0442401-00 4 14 385-7110710-8P 14 7

B1132-512-000 2 34 B3135-415-000 1015 RO-0742401-00 818 SS§-7110710-SP 12k=—94

B1147-555-000 8 19 B3137-527-0A0 16 16 RO-0982401-00 15 6 S8-7110710-8F 16 28

B1148-555-000 8 18 B3138-512-000 2- 31 RO-1952401-00 14 16 S8-7110840-8P 17 - 15

B1212-552-A00 4 13 B3138-527-000 16 28 R0O-4372002-00 4 30 88-7110840-SP 18 1

B1213-552-0A0-A 4 186 B3138-527-000 16 18 : SS-7110810-8P 2 1

B1214-019-000 4 24 B3140-527-000 16 20 SB-1200001-00 4 29 5S-7110910-8P 8 28

B1214-038-000 14 9 B3141-527-000 18- 25 SB-1200002-00 614 S§S-7110810-SP 8 3

B1412-352-A00 4 56 B3142-527-000 16 17 SBE-3095301-0C 8§ 39 S8-T111120-SP 2 18

B1414-555-000 4 9 B3143-527-000 16 15 SD-0470281-SP 16 7 38-7T111310-TP 8 47

B1501-581-000 10 27 B3211-555-000 17 21 SD-0490261-SP 17— 23 SS-7111410-8P 4 45

B1505-227-T0O0-A 12 3 B3211-555-000 18 18 3D-0480261-SP 18 20 S5-7111810-SP 14 17

B1505-227-000-4 10 286 B3305-704-000-4 19 5 SD-0600322-SD i3 21 S8-7150740-8P 17 g

B1508-555-000 18- 22 B3311-012-000 1§ ] SD-0630275-8P 10 12 58-T7150740-8P 18 6

BI151D-227-000 10 2B B3311-704-000 18 12 SD-0630301-SP i0 8 58-7681650-TP a=—15

B1511-555-000 0 23 B3317-704-000 =i SD-0640231-SP 10 16 55-8080410-TP 2]

B1513-280-000 8 7 B3320-704-L00-4 19 8 SD-0720331-SP 10 18 5S-8080610-8P ig 22

Bi5ib-415-000 10 g B3419-122-000 15 8 SD-0800701-TP 4 68 SS-8080660-TP 4 41

B15i7-415-000 10 1 B3431-552-000-4 15 17 Sh-0800701-TP 833 SS-8110320-SP 12 8

B1520-552-000-4 10 34 B3431-581-000 10 2 Sb-0900701-TP 8 G8 38-8110410-TP 6 53

B1521-555-000 HE—35 B3524-552-000 14 6 SD-0800702-TP 8 4 S5-8110510-8P 4 5

B1522-180-000 10 11 B3528-226-000 14 1 SK-3482500-8C 11 58-8150510-TP =03

B1523-226-000 i0 5 B3530-555-000 14 156 SK-3482500-SC 18 8 3S-8150510-TP 6 g

B1531-415-000 19 18 B3534-155-000 14 8 SH-0081001-SD 15 5 88-81511560-8P 4 4

B1603-512-000 & 46 B3538-112-000 14 4 SH-4051405-SE 19 14 S5-81511560-SP 4 63

B1804-012-000-4 8 41 B3538-112-000 14 73 SM-4051405-SE 13 16 SS-8151160-SP =12

B1510-484-000 8 28 B8228-125-000 15 28 SM-7082550-SP 6 46 §8-8151550-5P 4 31

B1610-512-000 g 34 BS117-051-000 6 24 SM-8050502-T? 8 42 S58-8151550-SP 6 47

B1613-512-D00 8 36 SG-1110401-M7 14 - 21 S§§5-8152030-5SP g 3

B1623-470-0AA 8§ 21 CM-3002000-B1 2 50 SQ-1150451-MZ 14 11 SS5-8153010-SR 15 13

B1623-470-0A0 g8 20 CM-3002000-01 2 49 S8-2080810-8P 2 25 S5S-8660630-TP 6 7

B1624-380-00A § 15 CM-3002001-41 2 48 S8-2080710-SP 223 SS-B660610-TP 4 18

B1624-380-000 B 14 CHM-3002001-01 247 S8-2110920-TP 2 40 55-8660610-TP 473

B1533-470-D00 8 66 CG-2000000-00 4 60 $85-2110830-SP 8 30 SS-8660610-TP 6— 15

B1634-4706-000 8=—17 CG-2020000-00 6 32 S8-2110930-SP i4 28 SS-8660810-TP 8 106

B1636-581-RB00 8§ 32 £Q-2020000-00 6 36 §8-3130710-SP 2—4b §55-8660610-TP 951

B1637-432-000 &—31 £Q-2520000-00 & B2 85-4110515-8P =18 SS-8660610-TP 10 29

B1649-161-000 8 23 £Q-3030000-00 8 61 88-4110515-8P 18 16 SS-8660810-TP 6 5

B1652-470-000 8 &5 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 SS-5080610-SP 2=—2] 385-8660810-TF 8 12

B1802-512-0A0-A 6 2 CS-102121A-SH 8 9 S8-5090610-SP 2=—20 SS-8661040-TP 813

B1803-515-0A0 6 10 CS-1470710-5H 6 52 S8-6060410-TP 4 54 SS-8681130-8P § 49

B1816-512-0A0 ] 4 85-6081810-SP 8 4b S58-8681950-SP 412

BI818-051-B0O0 6 48 D3129-555-D00 il 2 85-6080660-TP 455 §8-9111820-SP 6 42

B1820-563-000 6 31 D3128-555-D00 12 2 §8-6090810-SP 6 2b SS-8151440-CP 8 39

B1821-051-000 G383 SS-6110610-TP 6 16 585-81515640-SR 5 22

B1822-051-000 6 34 MAD-11532000 19 18 8S-6110710-TP 8 1 55-9151810-SR 15 14

Bi823-051-000 6 37 MC-2005006-50 11 4 SS-6111610-SP 14 26 88-9182010-8N i

BI834-512-000-A 14 35 MC-2005006-50 12 5 SS-6121050-SP 8 22 S5S-0661120-CP 41

B1840-512-0A0 6 8 MC-2005009-00 4 43 85-6121220-TP 4 38

Bi1850-512-000 14 30 MC-2005013-00 =13 S5-6121610-TP 4 49 TA-0550604-R0O il 8

B1851-512-000 14 28 MDP-500B1400 4 432 885-6121610-TP 4 B6b TA-0750404-R0 e

Bi860-512-000 6 43 MDP-500B2100 = S8-6121610-TP 4 T0 TA-0750404-R0 2==-36

B1903-5652-000 4 8 MSG-19060800 i1 3 585-6121610-TP 8 6 TA-0750704-R0O 212

B1904-552-0A0 4 2 MSG-19650800 12 4 8SS-6121610-TP 8 b7 TA-1050604-R0 i 1

B1905-541-B00O 4 B §8-6153040-SP 6 30 TA-1250406-R0 213

B2906-415-000 45T NM-6050001-SE 19 15 85-65880752-TP 8 35 TA-1250504-R0 2 9

B2807-415-0A0 435 NM-6050001-SE 1= SS-6661110-SP 4 326 TA-2050406-R0 2 46

B2913-412-N0G 4 B0 NM-6050001-5SE 19 18 8S-6661110-SP 328 TA-2100904-R0 e

B2915-415-000 4 B2 NS-6080210-SP 8 44 SS-7060610-SP 6 44 TA-2351004-R0O 2 7

B3120-125-000 16 13 NS-6090310-SP 14 32 SS-7080520-SP 10 13

B3125-012-0G00 16 27 NS-6110310-SP 14 44 S5-7081310-SP Tl 2% WP-0250516-SD 453

B3125-012-000 19718 NS-6110420-SP 6 3 85-T7081310-SP 18 21 WP-0330500-MB 10 14

B3125-012-000 18— 1% NS-6110420-SP 8 24 85-7090520-SP I WP-0371016-S8D 6226

B3125-527-000 b NS-6110420-SP 14 34 SS-7090520-SP 16 24 WP-0480856-SP 17-=235

Y




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS %3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
BE = NO S 8 NO Fik = NG EE = NO
WP-0480856-3P 18 22 101-21705 433 110-78102 17 26
WP-0801016-5C ==t 101-219562 4 -64 110-78102 18 17
WP-0501016-SC 18 9 101-22109 4 B9 110-78250 =1
WP-0621016-SD 8 38 101-22257 4 69 111-85006 19 7
WP-0621016-SD 17 8 101-23305 = 111-851086 19 2
WP-0621016-SD 18 5 101-23453 16 1 111-85204 19 3
Wp-0740516-SP 4 66 101-24055 16 5 111-85352 19 4
WP-0740516-SP 10 36 101-24501 16 4 111-85402 19 6
WP-0850002-SP 6 45 101-24758 11 1 111-85501 19 10
WP-1612616-SE 19—=13 101-24758 12 1
101-24766 16 2 226-02601 2 43
100-39105 T==10 101-24774 11 5 226-19001 14 27
100-38105 18 T 101-25003 10 6 226-210586 =1
101-00659 2 44 101-25102 =10 226-21106 187 18
101-00758 2 16 101-25201 1020 226-21156 18 10
101-00808 P 101-25557 14 B 229-04155 e
101-00907 2 2 101-25755 14 2 229-04155 8 &0
101-01004 2 4 101-25804 14 19 -1 229-07109 10 30
101-01103 2 24 101-26001 14 18
101-01202 - 33 101-26555 1443
101-01301 229 101-26654 14 41
101-01400 2297 101-26803 14 40
i01-01509 2--20 101-26802 14 14
101-02507 4==30 101-27009 14 13
101-026556 4 10 101-28007 17 ]
101-02705 4 G 101-28007 18 4
101-02852 4 i 101-28056 17 1
101-03000 4 21 101-28064 18 1
101-03108 4 25 101-281086 17 3
101-03257 A==0 101-28106 18 2
101-03406 4—=3) 101-35309 i
101-04602 437 101-46009 2--39
101-04701 4 T 101-46504 =
101-04859 4 38 101-47858 4 40
101-05575 - 37 101-52759 TR ==52
101-05609 10 g 101-60851 i
101-06003 8 43 101-61057 4 28
101-06102 4 62 101-61156 11 8
101-06102 8 48 101-61503 17 ¥
101-06201 8 60 101-61552 17 2
101-06300 82T 101-62204 15 2
101-06458 8 62 101-62253 15 1
101-06557 8 56 101-62402 15025
101-06656 8 64 101-62501 15 24
101-06805 8§ 54 101-62600 i5 3
101-06804 8 3 101-62758 19 1
101-07001 8 2 101-T78754 28
101-07159 8 5 101-79208 4 61
101-07209 8225 101-78307 6 49
101-073567 11 7 101-85056 12 8
101-07506 8 8 101-85106 12 7
101-07753 8 37 101-85205 i 6
101-08009 g8 11 101-88001 11 9
101-08512 6 1 101-88902 4 19
101-08611 s 1 101-97655 beohl
101-08751 613 104-19307 17 4
101-05007 6 41 104-19307 18 23
101-09106 8. 50 106-02902 2 3
101-09205 6 40 106-23403 14 25
101-09809 6 38 107-41759 2 5
101-09908 6 28 110-07101 10 7
101-10104 6 18 110-23702 1520
101-10153 o 110-237561 16 16
101-10203 6 20 110-23801 15724
101-10252 6 19 110-24007 15 7
101-10401 f 21 110-24106 15 8
101-10500 622 110-24205 165186
101-10609 6°-23 110-24304 o283
101-11805 A 110-24403 152219
101-12060 6 6 110-24502 152210
101-12407 6 29 110-47107 15 4
101-21069 4 44 110-71602 107738
101-21309 4 46 110-71701 10 24
101-21408 4 51 110-72204 16 14
101-21556 4 48 110-77567 1753
101-21606 4 58 110-78003 Tiias




MEMO

— 928 —




17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEHY A b

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts{Obsol eted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

Iln this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsol eted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
pl ace your orders.

TEEFG, 3%Rev. No. B2 8B {EE,

BENEREALVEENRAL, HIRSNEAET, JHATEZT,
BE1152S0PJA

No. 0128- - -Rev. No.

*A: Added parts®iffa/ D: Obsol et ed partsHlB®B&/ E: Errat umilk

( |Rev.|Page|Ref. Parts No. Rev.|[PageRef . Parts No. )
* INo. | & |No. i & * |No. | B [No. i
Al 07 2| 47|CM-3002001-01
Al 07 2| 48|CM-3002001 -A1
Al 07 2| 49/CM-3002000-01
A| 07 2| 50|CM-3002000-B1
D| 086 4| 19|B1202-552-B00-A|l A| 07 4| 19]/101-88802
D| 086 4| 22[{CS-147121A-SH A| 07 4| 22|229-04155
D| 06 8| 42|/58-8620610-TP A 07 8| 42 |SM-8050502-TP |
D| 06 8| 50{CS-147121A-8H Al 07 8| 50|229-04155
D| 06 10| 30|B1502-541-000 Al 07 10| 30|229-071089
D| 06 17 4/101-61404 Al 07 7 4/104-19307
D| 08 17| 13|B3201-012-0A0
D| 08 17| 14,106-26158 A| 07 17, 13 110=77567
D| 0§ 18| 10|G3204-116-0A0 A| 07 18| 10|226-21155
Al 07 18| 23,104-19307

g



o BREECE s
T182-8655 ERBHEETEENS-2-1 BRERLE

TEL. 03-3480- 1111 (/%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(#' 1 ¥ )L1 V)
BELURD, SHARE
JUKI CORPORATION A
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact:

§.2-1, KOKURYD - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 1828655
JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)4001-5

FAX : 03(3430)4808 - 4514. 4984
TELEX ; J22967

RIDA—VYR MEEARRAOLDTFER(EETIENBYET,

+# The description cavered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
HIOA—VUR R, 1098538 REOHEHETER LA OTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1998,

98 + 07 Printed in Japan (£}




